

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 2108

SOHAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1186 of 2005

(With appln. For bail and exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 2127 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhash K. Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call for the report from the Superintendent of Police concerned as to why h

e has not

responded to the letter issued from the Court. Also call for the urgent report regarding the

non-bailable warrant of arrest against the petitioner, Dinanath Sahay.

List after four weeks.

(B.

SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

rd