

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.3495 of 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2004 in CRLA No.176/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SOHAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 1186 of 2005

(With application for bail, exemption from filing official translation
and office report)

SLP(Cr1.) No.....(CRL.M.P.No. 2127 of 2005)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in Cr1.M.P. Nos.2127/05

and SLP 3495/2006:

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.(Not Present)

in SLP 1186/2005:

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(Criminal) Nos. 3495 of 2006 and 1186 of 2005:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

....1/-

- 2 -

S.L.P.(Criminal)...Crl.M.P.No.2127 of 2005:

It has been stated in the report submitted by the Superintendent

of Police, Bhagalpur, that accused-Dinanath Sahay has neither any

immovable nor moveble property and he has left for Haridwar. It has not

been stated in the report as to what action Bihar Police has taken f
or

apprehending the accused from Haridwar. The Director General of Police,

Bihar is directed to personally look into the matter as to why the petitioner

has not been apprehended and why no steps have been taken for informing

the Uttaranchal Police for apprehending the accused. It is made clear that

all frantic efforts shall be made by the Bihar and Uttaranchal Police so that

the petitioner may be apprehended.

Place the matter after six weeks. In the meantime, report shall

be submitted by the Director General of Police, Bihar.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master